THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG

BY-LAW NO. 2014-103

By-law to enter into a contract with Ray Bower Appraisal Services Incorporated to conduct real estate appraisals

WHEREAS the Municipal Act 2001, S.O., 2001, c. 25, authorizes Council to enter into agreements;

AND WHEREAS the Council of the Town of Amherstburg passed a resolution on November 17, 2014 accepting the proposal from Ray Bower Appraisal Services Inc. for the provision of real estate appraisals;

AND WHEREAS the Council of the Town of Amherstburg deems it expedient to enter into a contract with Ray Bower Appraisal Services Inc. for a two-year term from December 1, 2014 to November 30, 2016;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg enacts as follows:

- 1. THAT the Mayor and Clerk be authorized to sign the contract on behalf of the Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg;
- THAT this By-law shall come into force and take effect immediately upon the final passing thereof.

Read a first, second and third time and finally passed this 17th day of November 2014.

MAYOR - WAYNE HURST

DEPUTY CLERK - PAULA PARKER